STUDIO

139.8" 1. GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS.
10-0" 24-6" ] 23-4" 12-0" 12-0" ] 23-4" 24-¢" 10-0" 2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING OR FACE OF CONCRETE, U.O.N. DIMENSIONS STATED
-2 110 2218 12.0 , 244 124 29-8 110 -2 AS CLEAR ARE TO FACE OF FINISH.
3. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR SHEATHING LOCATIONS.
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WALL MATERIAL MAY CHANGE AT WALL INTERSECTIONS, REVIEW SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDED INFORMATION.
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= ] 5. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN CONCEALED SPACES OF WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FURRED SPACES AT
10-0"O.C
IN'ALL DIRECTIONS AND AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL SPACES.
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14-11"

222 COMMERCIAL ST. NE

. 6. ADDITIONAL FRAMING, BLOCKING AND FINISHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED FOR SALEM, OR 97301-3410

PLUMBING ACCESS PANELS. P: 503.390.6500
www.studio3architecture.com

16'-4"
16'-4"

_ 7. SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THOSE AREAS.

8. SEE CIVIL SITE PLAN FOR CONCRETE PAVING, SLOPES AND GRADES TO ALIGN WITH UNIT ENTRIES.

54"

),_r=—_, ———
/ _____ \ 9. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL JURISDICTIONS
[ - AND REGULATORS.
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;| UNITTYPE 'V 11. NEITHER THE OWNER NOR THE ARCHITECT WILL ENFORCE SAFETY MEASURES OR REGULATIONS. ‘//’27 R
S| SEE ENLARGED UNIT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL SAFETY DEVICES AND SHALL BE OF Q?\
L2 | PLAN ON SHEET Ad.1 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMING TO ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

STANDARDS, LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
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10. CONTRACTOR ORIT'S SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING
FOR ALL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS REQUIRED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY TO IMPLEMENT
THE PLANS AND ACCEPT ANY REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS OR REPORTS, WHICH SHALL BE PAID
FOR BY THE OWNER.
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UNIT TYPE "1"
SEE ENLARGED UNIT
PLAN ON SHEET A4.1
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UNIT TYPE "3}
. SEE ENLARGED UN K ]
> - PLAN ON SHEET Ad.1
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| UNITTYPE'3" [{ - |
_I ‘ SEE ENLARGED UNIT —{q - ‘ 'HT
I PLAN ON SHEEIT A4.1 =: 7 UN|T TYPE .|2|. /
| i FULLY HN
UNIT TYPE "A" | 1 | ACCEsSiBLE X

SEE ENLARGED UNIT [ |  SEE ENLARGED UNIT

ADD ADDITIONAL SHEATHING AS REQUIRED AT NON-SHEAR WALLS TO ALIGN FINISHES WITH BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL SIGNED AND SEALED

ADJACENT SHEAR WALLS. DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE ARCHITECTS
AND/OR THEIR CONSULTANTS, AND ANY COPY OF

THE DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED BY MAIL, FAX,
13. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TIMELY ARRIVAL OF ALL SPECIFIED ELECTRONICALLY OR OTHERWISE, THE ORIGINAL

FINISH MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND ANY OTHER MATERIALS TO BE UTILIZED ON THE PROJECT. PIGNED AND SEALED DOCUMENTS SHALL GOVERN:
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING WITHIN 10 DAYS OF DATE

PLAN ON SHEET A4.1 H| /l_ J\ d | AN ON SHEET Ad 6 — \ OF CONTRACT OF THOSE SPECIFIED ITEMS THAT MAY NOT BE READILY AVAILABLE AND SUBSTITUTE PROJECT # 2015-47
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20-5/4" (TO « OF BEARING WALL)
25'-8"
N

20-5/4" (TO & OF BEARING WALL)
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! i ITEMS OF EQUAL QUALITY AND DESCRIPTION. IF NOTIFICATION IS NOT RECEIVED BY THE

- K _ B N L il _/ ) ) \ : : Ds | i i i 9 ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTOR ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PROPER ORDERING AND DATE: 30 OCT 2016
FOLLOW UP OF SPECIFIED COST TO THE OWNER TO INSURE AVAILABILITY OF ALL SPECIFIED ITEMS

SO AS NOT TO CREATE A HARDSHIP ON THE OWNER NOR DELAY PROGRESS OF THE WORK. REVISIONS
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14. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE DRAWINGS AND ON
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO EXECUTION OF ANY WORK, AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
~ DISCREPANCY. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE rESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS INCURRED DUE TO HIS

\ FAILURE TO DO SO.

15. SHOULD ANY CONDITION ARISE WHERE THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS IS IN DOUBT, OR THERE
APPEARS TO BE AN ERROR ON THE DRAWINGS, OR WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE
DRAWINGS AND THE FIELD, THE ARCHITECT (AND ENGINEER WHERE APPLICABLE) SHALL BE
NOTIFIED AS SOON AS REASONABLY POSSIBLE FOR PROCEDURE TO FOLLOW. DO NOT SCALE
THE DRAWINGS.
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oS 26-8" 20.2" 16.  ALL REVISIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY BOTH THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT PRIOR

|
6-4' 38" \,
. . TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY DEVIATION IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.
B — C D F — F 17. ALLEXISTING FACILITIES TO BE MAINTAINED IN-PLACE BY THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE

202"

SHOWN OR DIRECTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO SUPPORT,
MAINTAIN OR OTHERWISE PROTECT EXISTING UTILITES AND OTHER FACILITIES AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE EXISTING FACILITIES IN AN EQUAL OR

'I B U | LDl N G IIAII OVE RALL F | RST F LOO R PLAN BETTER-THAN-ORIGINAL CONDITION AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT/OWNER.

o0 2 4 8 16' 24 18. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT BATHTUB/SHOWER WALLS AND BATHROOM
[ | [ | [ | 1/8" = 1-0" CEILINGS

19. FLOOR PLANS AND SECTIONS DO NOT INDICATE ALL FIRE RATINGS REQUIRED REFER TO SHEET
AQ.3 FOR FIRE RATING LOCATIONS. REFER TO WALL TYPES SHEET AO.4 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF

WALLS AND FLOORS IN RATED CONDITIONS.
A B (AN C D E (€ F G

20. FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS DO NOT INDICATE ALL STAIR TYPES THAT MAY APPLY
TO EACH BUILDING NUMBER. SEE SHEET A7.1 FOR STAIR CONFIGURATIONS AND LOCATIONS.

130-6"

10-0" 24-6' : 23-4' 12-0" 12-0" : 23-4' 25-4'

SALEM, OREGON

21. PROVIDE UL APPROVED THROUGH PENETRATIONS AND MEMBRANE PENETRATION FIRESTOP
SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED BY CODE AT ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PENETRATION
IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

171'-2" 11-10" 23|-0" 11-8" , 24|-4" 11-8 23|-0" 11-10" 2'-0"
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DS
| DS | B i

De DS ~13] 22. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT BATH TUB/SHOWER WALLS AND BATHROOM
T CEILINGS. THE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IS TO BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BEHIND THE
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE, AT EXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD DIRECTLY ABOVE TUPB/SHOWER AND AT
'| BATHS THAT HAVE SHOWERS.
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PLAN NOTES:

HOSE BIBB, SEE PLUMBING.
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57-10"

57-10"

UNIT TYPE "4"

SEE ENLARGED UNIT
PLAN ON SHEET A4.2

UNIT TYPE "8"

s /J SEE ENLARGED UNIT
PLAN ON SHEET A4.5
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ELECTRICAL CT PANEL, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

ELECTRICAL METERS, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
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TELEPHONE BOX, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
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UNlT TYPE “5” E nzu
SEEENCARGED UNT o | | UNIT TYPE "6

PLAN ON SHEET A4.2 O | F SEE ENLARGED UNIT
Ik PLAN ON SHEET A4.2

CABLE BOX, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

UNIT TYPE "A"  F| UNIT TYPE "5"

SEE ENLARGED UNIT || SEF ENIARGED UNIT
PLAN ON SHEETA42 B PLAN ON SHEET A4.2

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONTINUATION.
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20-5/4" (TO € OF BEARING WALL)

20'-4"

DOWNSPOUT - CONNECT TO STORM DRAIN LINE.

| -
J\ ! =: I EXTERIOR RAIL, SEE -
| | ¢ - ] y - DS 2 N7 3/ sim,

SEE STAIR PLAN, SHEET A7.1 FOR STAIR TYPE.
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MAY'S LANDING

1500 BLOCK OF 23RD ST SE
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FOUNDATION DRAINAGE, DIRECT TO STORM DRAIN.

9'-10"
9'-10"

LINE OF CONCRETE PATIO OR DECK AT UPPER FLOORS.

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE.
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HOUSE PANEL, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

FIRE RISER ROOM. SEE CIVIL UTILITY PLAN FOR FIRE SERVICE.

ROOF OF RISER ROOM BELOW.

(A

LINE OF VAULTED CEILING AT THIRD FLOOR. SHEET

10-0" 758

21-0" L

26'-8"

PATIO WING / SEPARATION WALL, CENTER BETWEEN WINDOWS.

L

STONE VENEER WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

AIR CONDITIONING SLEEVE AND POWER. UNDER WINDOW AT WINDOW LOCATIONS.
THIS UNIT DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI 117.1-2009 TYPE "A" UNIT, SEE SHEET A4.6 .
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9 BUILDING "B" OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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